
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

November 07 – 13, 2022 
 
 

 
 

 
 
For Date: 11/07/2022  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-78047        0147 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-78048        0151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78050        0158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-78053        0428 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78054        0434 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78055        0438 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78056        0452:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78057        0453:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    666248AB 

 

22-78058        0518 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-78060        0546 NOTIFICATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

22-78061        0614 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-78062        0633:54 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9911] JOSH'S DETAILING SHOP - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78076        0712 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78125        1030 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-78131        1125:24 911 CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - HOBBIE RD 

 

22-78145        1242:59 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

22-78151        1252:38 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

 

22-78155        1303 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78216        1550:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-78219        1556 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

22-78220        1616:00 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR 91RAMP - CONWAY RD 

 

22-78249        1731:32 911 CALL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CELL TOWER - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-78248        1732 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78252        1735 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78259        1752 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-78268        1831 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-78280        1910 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78309        2125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-78310        2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-78311        2132 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-78312        2134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78314        2138 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78321        2203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78322        2208 OPEN DOOR Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2044] POLAR FOCUS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-78327        2221 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78328        2222:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION CRIMINAL APPLICATION   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM CIR 

 Refer To Citation:    667558AB 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-136-AR 

           Summons:    WICKLINE, JENNIFER L      

           Address:    33 BRESTER RD   CONWAY, MA 

           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION, ATTACHED PLATES 

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

22-78333        2256:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + MERRIGAN WAY 

 

22-78340        2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 11/08/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-78341        0000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-78342        0000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-78344        0021 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-78353        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-78361        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-78363        0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78364        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78366        0118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-78369        0205:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    667758AB 

 

22-78371        0221 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] M&T BANK 

 

22-78374        0248 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-78375        0250 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

22-78379        0419:13 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

22-78381        0449 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-78388        0555 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-78389        0601 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] CAR QUEST 

 

22-78390        0602 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-78392        0624 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78394        0628:42 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

22-78514        0821:55 NOTIFICATION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-78504        1318:29 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ACROSS FROM SAVAGES FARM - LOWER RD 

 

22-78538        1538 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-78544        1601 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

          Location:    [WHA] EXIT 35 NB RAMP WHATELY 

 

22-78546        1604 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-78550        1616:04 LARCENY Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOUGLAS AUTO - RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-233-OF 

 

22-78552        1629:18 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78571        1809 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-78572        1821 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78573        1824 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-78574        1827 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78575        1834 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78576        1840:17 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

22-78602        2111 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-78604        2117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS JAMES ATUOMOTIVE - RIVER RD 

 

22-78629        2312 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 

 

22-78630        2323 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-78631        2334 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-78633        2341:46 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/09/2022  -  Wednesday  
 

22-78635        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78636        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

22-78637        0025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-78638        0040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-78639        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78662        0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-78663        0202 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-78671        0234 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-78665        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78668        0358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

22-78670        0425 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78672        0454 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78674        0512 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-78675        0519 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-78676        0615 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-78683        0721 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 



 

22-78705        0857 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-78716        0923 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-78731        1019:33 GENERAL INFO Notification   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

22-78732        1023 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-78738        1039:39 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD ALBANY RD 

 

22-78744        1126 COURT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] HOPE ST 

 

22-78754        1231 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78788        1557:37 NOTIFICATION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-78796        1630 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-78827        1924 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78829        1927 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78834        2012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-78836        2023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-78842        2053:55 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-78866        2326 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3932] RAMON FINANCIAL SERVICES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78868        2333 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-78871        2355 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/10/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-78874        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78875        0040 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-78876        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78878        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78879        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-78880        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78896        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78881        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78897        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-78884        0245 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-78886        0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-78887        0308 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-78888        0329 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78890        0339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78891        0409 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-78894        0543 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-78898        0552 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-78900        0556 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-78901        0600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-78902        0604 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-78904        0629 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-78912        0723 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78979        1138 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-79000        1318 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79028        1453:02 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

22-79041        1549:44 LICENSE PLATE STOLEN Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EVANS LN 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-234-OF 

 

22-79044        1559:54 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF9347] ZACH'S TEXAS STYLE BBQ - ELM ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819331 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-103-AC 

 

22-79065        1716:50 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2141] FRONTIER SENIOR CENTER - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79076        1832:57 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-79090        1958 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-79129        2343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-79130        2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 



 

For Date: 11/11/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-79135        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79138        0040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79140        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-79141        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79144        0146:24 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-79145        0151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-79147        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-79149        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-79150        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79151        0306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79152        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79156        0444 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79157        0449 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

22-79158        0523 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79160        0544:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

22-79161        0544 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79162        0553 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-79163        0610 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-79165        0630 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-79215        1009:29 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

22-79263        1303:00 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-79299        1621:49 ARTICLES LOST Call Given to an Officer   

          Location:    [DRF] LOST WEDDING BAND 

 

22-79311        1725 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-79326        1854:55 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3431] WOOLMAN HILL QUAKER RETREAT CENTER - KEETS RD 

 

22-79341        2007:17 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 



 

22-79345        2024 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD + WHATELY RD 

 

22-79352        2051 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79355        2115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79363        2140:12 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-79372        2302:37 NOISE COMPLAINT Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/12/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-79385        0016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79386        0021:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHILDS CROSS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79387        0021:39 INVESTIGATION Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PHONE CALL - HAWKS RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-235-OF 

 

22-79402        0522:07 BREAKING AND ENTERING Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-79422        0818:26 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST NORTH OF PINE NOOK RD - RIVER RD 

 

22-79453        1127 MISCELLANEOUS Merge: 22-79477 By: 593   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-79451        1128:04 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-79477        1210:20 ARTICLES LOST Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-79486        1235:12 SHOPLIFTING Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79527        1517 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-79530        1527:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-79534        1601 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + MEADOW OAK LN 

 

22-79537        1607:58 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-104-AC 

 

22-79545        1722 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79551        1740 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-79553        1744 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-79554        1756 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79560        1807 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-79566        1833 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 



 

22-79568        1838 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79569        1842 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79570        1845:31 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-79586        1949:35 OFFICER WANTED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOW OAK LN 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-236-OF 

 

22-79600        2125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-79609        2148:22 MISCELLANEOUS Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF15K] ROSS FINCH  ** CAUTION: SEND 3 OFFICERS** - KELLEHER DR 

 

22-79620        2208:59 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GOCHINSKI RESIDENCE - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-79629        2309:59 UNWANTED PERSON Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 11/13/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-79635        0016:40 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-79639        0023:13 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-79637        0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-79641        0043:25 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-79649        0107:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-79650        0118:21 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79651        0119:40 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-79652        0147:06 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79654        0219 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79655        0221:05 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79657        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-79659        0341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-79660        0344:21 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

22-79663        0450 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79664        0454:22 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-79665        0546 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-79666        0612:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-79672        0751 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-79675        0815 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-79682        0855 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79697        0944:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-79706        1039:22 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-79734        1206:41 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

22-79784        1542 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-79788        1610 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-79791        1637 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-79792        1638 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79794        1648:01 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-79796        1655 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-79801        1704 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-79810        1800:59 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    675432AB 

 

22-79813        1816 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79818        1857:34 STRUCTURE FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [NOF] ACROSS THE STREET FROM 97 - EAST ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22NOF-145-OF 

 

22-79820        1910 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79823        1933 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79824        1944 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79836        2030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-79839        2037:03 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-79840        2050:30 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] END OF ALBANY RD BY THE CEMETARY - ALBANY RD 

 

22-79844        2113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-79847        2123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 



22-79848        2139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79849        2151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79851        2159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-79852        2202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-79855        2206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79860        2215 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-79871        2346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


